Jauch Quartz GmbH • e-mail: info@jauch.de
All specifications are subject to change without notice
full data can be found under:
www.jauch.de | www.jauch.co.uk | www.jauch.fr | www.jauchusa.com
Quartz Crystal JTX110
- SMD Tuning Fork Crystal • 1.6 x 1.0 mm
- 32.768 kHz
- package height 0.5 mm max.

25 °C
20 = ±20 ppm
ORDER INFORMATION
GENERAL DATA
TYPE JTX110
frequency 32.768 kHz
frequency tolerance at 25 °C ± 5 °C ± 20 ppm
load capacitance CL 12.5 pF std. / 10 pF / 9 pF / 7 pF / 6 pF
temperature constant (TC) TC = -0.04 ppm / °C2 max.
TC = -0.034 ppm / °C2 typical
frequency temperature
characteristic
Δf = TC · (TA - TTP)
2 in [ppm]
TA = actual ambient temperature
TTP = 25 °C ± 5 °C
TTP = turning point temperature
operating temperature range -20 °C ~ +70 °C ~ -40 °C ~ +105 °C
shunt capacitance CO 1.3 pF typical
series resistance typ. (ESR) 70 kΩ at +25 °C
series resistance max. (ESR) 80 kΩ / 90 kΩ (for T1) / 110 kΩ (for T2)
storage temperature -40 °C~ +105 °C
drive level max. 0.5 �W
aging first year < ± 3 ppm
top view side view bottom view pad layout
DIMENSIONS
in mm
actual size
  blank = -20 °C ~   +70 °C
  T1 = -40 °C ~   +85 °C
  T2 = -40 °C ~ +105 °C
blank =  80 kΩ
  90k =  90 kΩ
 110k = 110 kΩ (for T2)
26072022
TABLE 1: FREQUENCY STABILITY VS. TEMPERATURE
frequency stability -80 ppm -160 ppm -250 ppm
-20 °C ~   +70 °C STD. 
-40 °C ~   +85 °C T1 
-40 °C ~ +105 °C T2 
 available
MARKING
internal code / CL code / datecode
date code = YWW
Y = year
WW = week
CL code:
A = 12.5pF
B = 9pF
C = 7pF
D = 6pF
Jauch Quartz GmbH • e-mail: info@jauch.com • full data can be found under: www.jauch.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice
1.0
0.
1 0.
45
0.
051.6 0.1
0.
8
0.4 0.4
0.1
0.6